Ultra Small            : 2.5mm×2.0mm, h=1.0mm
Input Voltage           : 2.0V ~ 6.0V
Output Voltage          : 0.8V ~ 4.0V (±2.0%)
High Efficiency          : 92%(VIN=4.2V,VOUT=3.3V)
Output Current          : 400mA
Oscillation Frequency     : 1.2MHz (±15%)
Maximum Duty Cycle     : 100%
Output Capacitor        : Low ESR Ceramic

■PIN ASSIGNMENT
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
JTMT201XCL①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1)
JTMT202XCL①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1)
Fixed PWM control
PWM / PFM automatic switching control
DESIGNATOR
①
ITEM
Functions selection
SYMBOL
B
DESCRIPTION
CL auto discharge, High speed soft-start
Output voltage options
e.g. 1.2V → ②=1, ③=2
②③ Output Voltage 08～40 1.25V → ②=1, ③=C
0.05V increments :
0.05=A, 0.15=B, 0.25=C, 0.35=D, 0.45=E,
0.55=F, 0.65=H, 0.75=K, 0.85=L, 0.95=M
④
⑤⑥-⑦
Oscillation Frequency
Package
(Order Unit)
1
BR-G(*2)
ER-G(*3)
1.2MHz
CL-2025 (3,000pcs/Reel)
CL-2025-02 (3,000pcs/Reel)
(*1) The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
(*2) BR-G is storage temperature range "-40 ℃ ~ + 105 ℃".
(*3) ER-G is storage temperature range "-40 ℃ ~ + 125 ℃".
2/22
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VIN Pin Voltage VIN - 0.3 ~ +6.5 V
LX Pin Voltage VLX - 0.3 ~ VIN + 0.3 ≦ +6.5 V
VOUT Pin Voltage VOUT - 0.3 ~ +6.5 V
CE Pin Voltage VCE - 0.3 ~ +6.5 V
LX Pin Current ILX ±1500 mA
Power Dissipation Pd (*1)
1000 mW
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr - 40~ +85 ℃
(*2)
Storage Temperature
CL-2025
Tstg
- 40 ~ +105
℃
CL-2025-02 - 40 ~ +125
JTMT201XCL/JTMT202XCL
Series
■BLOCK DIAGRAM
●JTMT201XCLB / JTMT202XCLB Series
L2
VOUT
Inductor
Phase